

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101430408	NLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Selig Sealing Products, Inc.
Entity: TOP-SEAL CORPORATION	Address: 342 E. Wabash
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Forrest, IL 61741
3. Nature of conveyance:	100
⊠ Assignment	Entity:
□ Other Date: <u>June 30, 2000</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: □ Yes □ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes □ No
4. Application or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,302,385 issued December 21, 1999 "SURE-TAB" Mark
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved:
Hill & Simpson, P.C. Attn: Trademark Department 85 th Floor-Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41
Att. Ref. No(s).: R96,2047	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2290
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
David R. Metzger Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the July 2000 Signature Date Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
Box A	rmation to: Patents and Trademarks Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
40_00 BP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT Trademark

WHEREAS, TOP-SEAL CORPORATION, an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business and mailing address at 2236 East University Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85034 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the trademark SURE-TAB for paper closures for sealing containers and metallic closures for sealing containers; and has registered said mark on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,302,385, issued December 21, 1999; and

WHEREAS, SELIG SEALING PRODUCTS, INC., an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business and mailing address at 342 E. Wabash, Forrest, IL 61741 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in and to said trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including payment of Two Thousand Dollars and 00/100 (\$2,000.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all the full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the United States Registration thereof, No. 2,302,385, and the right to sue for and collect damages for infringements and past infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Director of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment for the sole benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the foregoing trademarks as reasonably may be known and accessible to Assignor.

EXECUTED on this 8th day of June, 2000.

TOP-SEAL CORPORATION

By Spirid E. Lgn

Assignor

99999.6036\Hauffc\PHX\840061

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0666**